ORDINANCE NO. 158

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE INCORPRATED TOWN OF
CHERRY VALLEY:

The 2015 Budget has been amended for overspending in the Street Fund in the amount of
$178.87:

Street Lights — Budgeted - $10,507.00
Spent - $10,685.87 for a difference of $178.87

PASSED and APPROVED this 12 day of January 2016.

Recordér - Treasurer C—Mayor



